P0200011313

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Johnny Mag Sa (PROPOSED CORPORA)		-01/28/0201058- *****78.75 ***** UDE SUFFIX)	001 **78.75
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	l a check for:	
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Johnny Mag Sax Name (, Inc. (Printed or typed)	····	÷
-	210 S.W. 45th Street Address Cape Coral, FL 33914 City, State & Zip		02 JAN 25 PM 2	FILED STANDAULT

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

(941) 540-2927



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Johnny Mag Sax, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

210 S.W. 45th Street Cape Coral, Florida 33914

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To provide Musical Services to the general public

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

2,000 shares of Common Stock at No Par Value.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional)

The name(s), address(es) and title(s):

John M. Magnuson

President, Secretary, Treasurer and Director

210 SW 45th St. Cape Coral, FL 33914

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

John M. Magnuson 210 S.W. 45th Street Cape Coral, FL 33914

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

John M. Magnuson 210 S.W. 45th Street Cape Coral, FL 33914

Bignature/Registered Agent

<u>- 1−25-</u>02 Date

~ /-25-02

Signature/Incorporator

*